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From: Albrecht, Gregory T (DFG) [mailto:greg.albrecht@alaska.gov]

 

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 1:52 PM

 

To: Slusser, Andrea M -FS <andreamslusser@fs.fed.us>

 

Cc: Ott, Alvin G (DFG) <al.ott@alaska.gov>; Fowler, Patrick A (DFG) <patrick.fowler@alaska.gov>; Thynes, Troy

S (DFG) <troy.thynes@alaska.gov>; Schumacher, Tom V (DFG) <tom.schumacher@alaska.gov>; Scott, Ryan

(DFG) <ryan.scott@alaska.gov>; steve_brockmann@fws.gov; cindy.hartmann@noaa.gov; Kanouse, Kate M

(DFG) <kate.kanouse@alaska.gov>; Lee, Katrina E (DFG) <katrina.lee@alaska.gov>; Legere, Nicole M (DFG)

<nicole.legere@alaska.gov>; Timothy, Jackie L (DFG) <jackie.timothy@alaska.gov>; Zutz, Johnny D (DFG)

<johnny.zutz@alaska.gov>

 

Subject: Wrangell Island Timber Sale DEIS Comments

 

 

 

Hello Andrea,

 

I have attached the Department of Fish and Game's comments on the proposed Wrangell Island Timber Sale

Draft Environmental Impact Statement.

 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments, please let me know if you have any questions.

 

 

 

Greg Albrecht

 

Habitat Biologist III

 

ADF&amp;G - Habitat Division

 

802 3rd Street

 

Douglas, AK 99824

 

ph. (907) 465-6384

 

fax (907) 465-4759


